

# Network Systems ► Wall-mounted Distributer ► Wall-mounted Distributer ODB/4







## **General Information**

The ODB/4 is a small and compact wall-mounted distributor for indoor and outdoor applications. It can hold up to 6 adapters with connectors and up to 12 splices in a hinged cassette.

Moreover it is possible to accommodate power splitters and wavelength division multiplexers for WWDM-, CWDM- or DWDM-solutions for FTTH (Fibre-To-The-Home). The modular design allows an easy and quick installation. A lock prevents any unauthorised access.

## **Features**

- Wall-mounted distributor for indoor/outdoor applications
- Robust 3-piece enclosure consisting of chassis, cover with lock, cable entry protection
- Adapter plate for 6 adapters of the types LSH (Class A) simplex, SC simplex (Class A) and LC (Class A) duplex (other connector types on request)
- Splice storage system for up to 12 splices or couplers/filters
- Cable entry via a PG13,5 high-strength cable gland, cable exit 2 x PG16, gland for 2 patch cords each (diameter 2.4 to 3 mm)

- Available also with installed lead-in connectors and pigtails, ready for splicing (on request)
- Available also with monitoring function through the integration of lilix® FTTx reflectors
- Integration of a gas stopper is possible

## **Dimensions**

■ 185 x 103 x 78 mm

## Weight

■ 0.4 kg

#### Material

PCV / ABS

#### Colour

■ RAL 7035

## **IP Rating**

■ IP 54

## Fire Behaviour

■ V0 / UL94



## **FOC** Wall-mounted Distributer ODB/4

#### **Standard Versions**

- ODB/4 with 6 x LSH-PC/APC (Class A) adapter simplex, 6 x LSH-PC/APC (Class A) pigtail 9/125/900
- ODB/4 with 6 x SC- PC/APC (Class A) adapter simplex, 6 x SC- PC/APC (Class A) pigtail 9/125/900
- ODB/4 with 6 x LC- PC/APC (Class A) adapter duplex, 12 x LC- PC/APC (Class A) pigtail 9/125/900
- ODB/4 with 6 x LSH-PC/APC (Class A) adapter simplex, 6 x LSH-PC/APC (Class A) pigtail 9/125/900, with monitoring function
- ODB/4 with 6 x SC- PC/APC (Class A) adapter simplex, 6 x SC- PC/APC (Class A) pigtail 9/125/900, with monitoring function
- ODB/4 with 6 x LC- PC/APC (Class A) adapter duplex, 12 x LC- PC/APC (Class A) pigtail 9/125/900, with monitoring function

## **Dimensions**



